
628925-2021 Page 1/4

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 628925-2021 - Competition
Germany-Forst (Lausitz): Erection and related works of roof frames and coverings
OJ S 240/2021 10/12/2021
Contract notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Zentrale Vergabestelle
Postal address: Heinrich-Heine-Straße 1
Town: Forst (Lausitz)
NUTS code: DE40G Spree-Neiße
Postal code: 03149
Country: Germany
E-mail: a.schmitt-bauplanungsamt@lkspn.de
Telephone: +49 356298616126
Fax: +49 356298616188

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.lkspn.de

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://vergabemarktplatz.brandenburg.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXS0YDDYY54
/documents
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: 
https://vergabemarktplatz.brandenburg.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXS0YDDYY54

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Neubau einer Gesamtschule mit gymnasialer Oberstufe in Kolkwitz, Los 11-Dacharbeiten
Reference number: 61.4-2021-66

Main CPV code
45261000 Erection and related works of roof frames and coverings

Type of contract
Works

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/628925-2021
mailto:a.schmitt-bauplanungsamt@lkspn.de?subject=TED
https://www.lkspn.de
https://vergabemarktplatz.brandenburg.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXS0YDDYY54/documents
https://vergabemarktplatz.brandenburg.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXS0YDDYY54/documents
https://vergabemarktplatz.brandenburg.de/VMPSatellite/notice/CXS0YDDYY54


628925-2021 Page 2/4

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
Untergrund trocknen 5500m2, Dachabdichtung 900m2, Wärmedämmschicht 900m2, Trenn- 
und Gleitvlies 730m2, Dämmschicht 730m2, Saatgut 730m2, Wärmedämmschicht Flachdach 
3365m2, Gefälledämmschicht 3365m2, Dachabdichtung 3800m2, Speichermatte 3800m2, 
Klempnerarbeiten 4850m2, Dachentwässerung

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
45210000 Building construction work, 45214000 Construction work for buildings relating to 

, , education and research 45214200 Construction work for school buildings 45214220 
Secondary school construction work

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE40G Spree-Neiße
Main site or place of performance: Neubau Schule Kolkwitz Hänchener Hauptstraße 03099 
Kolkwitz

Description of the procurement
Untergrund trocknen 5500m2, Dachabdichtung 900m2, Wärmedämmschicht 900m2, Trenn- 
und Gleitvlies 730m2, Dämmschicht 730m2, Saatgut 730m2, Wärmedämmschicht Flachdach 
3365m2, Gefälledämmschicht 3365m2, Dachabdichtung 3800m2, Speichermatte 3800m2, 
Klempnerarbeiten 4850m2, Dachentwässerung

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 25/07/2022 End: 16/06/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation



628925-2021 Page 3/4

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1. Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
gem. Vergabeunterlagen

Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
gem. Vergabeunterlagen

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
gem. Vergabeunterlagen

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 27/01/2022 10:30Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 08/04/2022

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 27/01/2022 10:30Local time: 
Place: 
Landkreis Spree-Neiße/Wokrejs Sprjewja-Nysa
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: Bieter oder deren 
Bevollmächtigte

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information
keine
Bekanntmachungs-ID: CXS0YDDYY54



628925-2021 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4. Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Ministerium des Innern und für Kommunales, Referat III/1
Postal address: Henning-von-Tresckow-Straße 9
Town: Potsdam
Postal code: 14467
Country: Germany
Telephone: +49 3318662302

Date of dispatch of this notice
06/12/2021


